Friday 23.6.2023, exceptions to traffic

Buses will run according to Saturday timetables until 1 p.m.
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101
101
102
102
103
103
104
104

202
202
214
214

Last departure

12:15 Utra

12:15 Reijola

12:45 Marjala

12:45 Utra

12:00 Mehtimaki

12:00 Raatekangas

12:20 Onttola

12:20 Kulho

according to flight timetables

12:30 Hukanhauta

12:00 Niittylahti
13:05 Jyrinkyla
11:05 Nepenmaki
12:05 Liperi

13:05 Hammaslahti
10:00 Urheilupuisto
11:05 Hammaslahti
12:00 Urheilupuisto

12:05 Nepenméki
13:05 Kontiolahti
11:20 Kontiolahti
12:05 Paihola

Time in city

centre
12:45
12:45
13:15
13:15
12:40
12:55
12:45
12:45

12:15
12:50

12:30
13:30
11:15
12:50
13:45
10:10
11:50
12:10

12:15
13:50

Final stop
Reijola

Utra

Utra
Marjala
Raatekangas
Mehtimaki
Kulho
Onttola

Hukanhauta
Linnunlahti

Jyrinkyla
keskusta
Liperi
Nepenmaki
Urheilupuisto
Hammaslahti
Urheilupuisto
Hammaslahti

Kontiolahti
Nepenmaki
Paihola

Kontiolahti



